
 424,096

 639,427

 687,990

 746,410

 795,141

 842,335

 880,033

 847,997

 848,414

 855,448

 860,389

 863,379

 866,048

 869,186

 871,610

 875,584

 880,033

 13,770,978,000

 18,458,457,000

 23,763,969,000

 25,972,598,370

 27,914,261,000

 29,616,926,287

 25,957,160,986

 2,546,520,000

 2,546,736,000

 2,578,461,000

 2,588,602,500

 2,593,622,013

 2,600,226,000

 2,612,194,733

 2,611,234,775

 2,635,483,965

 2,644,080,000

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

  Jan. - Oct. 2008

   Jan.

   Feb.

   Mar.

   Apr.

  May

  June

  July

   Aug.

   Sept.

   Oct.

 91年

 92年

 93年

 94年

 95年

 96年

 97年1 - 10月

  1月

  2月

  3月

  4月

  5月

  6月

  7月

  8月

  9月

 10月

 165,454,350,643 880,033

 自97年10月起之申請案件改列國民年金老年基本保證年金項下。

 Pension.
 Since Oct. 2008, the application had transferred to the coverage of Old-age basic guaranteed pension of National

 中華民國91年至97年10月  Since 2002 - Oct. 2008 )

 表111　開辦起敬老福利生活津貼核付概況表
 Table 111  General Condition of Old-age Citizens' Welfare Allowance

( 單位：人、新台幣元  Unit：person、NT$

 年　(月)　別

Year and Month

 (年底)

 核　付　人　數

 (End of year)
Persons

 核　付　金　額

Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

 註：
 Note：

428


