表111 開辦起敬老福利生活津貼核付概況表 Table 111 General Condition of Old-age Citizens' Welfare Allowance

單位:人	、新台幣元 中華民國9	1年至97年10月 (Since 2002 - (	Oct. 2008) Unit: person, NT\$
	年 (月) 別	核 付 人 數 (年底)	核付金額
Year and Month		Persons (End of year)	Amount
總	計 Grand Total	880,033	165,454,350,643
91年	2002	424,096	13,770,978,000
92年	2003	639,427	18,458,457,000
93年	2004	687,990	23,763,969,000
94年	2005	746,410	25,972,598,370
95年	2006	795,141	27,914,261,000
96年	2007	842,335	29,616,926,287
97年1 -	- 10月 Jan Oct. 2008	880,033	25,957,160,986
1月	Jan.	847,997	2,546,520,000
2月	Feb.	848,414	2,546,736,000
3月	Mar.	855,448	2,578,461,000
4月	Apr.	860,389	2,588,602,500
5月	May	863,379	2,593,622,013
6月	June	866,048	2,600,226,000
7月	July	869,186	2,612,194,733
8月	Aug.	871,610	2,611,234,775
9月	Sept.	875,584	2,635,483,965
10月	Oct.	880,033	2,644,080,000

註:自97年10月起之申請案件改列國民年金老年基本保證年金項下。

Note: Since Oct. 2008, the application had transferred to the coverage of Old-age basic guaranteed pension of National Pension.